Lauri Calabrese
Assistant Superintendent

for Business & Operations

Dr. Kathieen McCord
Superintendent

Andrea Anderson

Assistant Superintendent Paul Andersen

Director of Buildings & Grounds

N

[Oale ] averns —Hmnet{mmL

Leanne DeHaan
Director of Student Services

10;EDUCATION FUND $726,518.53
20| OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND $272,027.60
30|DEBT SERVICES | $10,280.54
40| TRANSPORTATION FUND $107,841.32
60|CONSTRUCTION FUND $127,378.00

80[TORT & JUDGMENT FUND
90| LIFE SAFETY FUND
GRAND TOTAL $1,244,045.99

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the Education Fund, Tort Fund, Operations &
Maintenance Fund, Bond & Interest Fund, Transportation Fund, Construction Fund and
Life Safety Fund drawn January 25, 2010.

President, Board of Education

Secretary
VOUCHER #'s:
NUMBER DATE AMOUNT

309 12/21/09 $346,484.97

310 1/4/10 $143,501.46

311 1/8/10 $33,137.59

312 1/15/10 $138,415.79

472 1/25/10 $582,506.18
Kathleen McCord
Superintendent
Andrea Anderson
Assistant Superintendent

TOTAL $1,244,045.99

Leanne DeHaan
Director of Student Services



< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > > SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

BAYMENT DATE 1/25/2010 DISTRICT 123 PAGE 1

DATE (8) PROCESSED 12/21/2009 1/04/2010 1/08/2010 1/15/2010 1/25/2010 1/25/2010

VOUCHER NUMBER(S) ELE] 310 311 312 472

VENDCR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
A ER O SPECIAL EDUCATION DISTRICT 10-182 12/15/2009 PYMIS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITION AERO 10-0-4120-601-8B 51089.66
A E R O SPECIAL EDUCATION DISTRICT 10-182 12/15/2002 PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITION-AERO 10-0-4120-601-0 16081.95
A E R O SPECIAL EDUCATION DISTRICT 10-195 12/15/2009 PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITION OTPT 10-0-4120-602-0C 36955.49
A ER O SPECIAL EDUCATION DISTRICT 10-182 12/15/2009 PYMTS FQR SP ED PROGS TEST MATERLS 10-0-4120-601-4B57 45135.27
ABA MIDWEST EDUCATION LTD OCT. 2009 PSYCH SERV PROF SERV ARRA IDEA 10-0-2142-310-4857 4302,50
ABILITATIONS 204900753517 B/31/2009 CROSS CATEGORICAL SUPPLIES 10-0-1220-410-0 166.97
ALPHA ONE DELIVERY SERVICE 2953 12/28/2009 BD OF EDUC SERV RESIDENCY 10-0-2319-300-0 26.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC 10594 12/23/2009 FOOD SERVICE CONTR LUNCH 10-0-2560-403-0 63155.16
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC 10595 12/23/2009 FOOD SERVICE SUPFLIES 10-0-2560-410-0 104.01
ARBOR MRNAGEMENT INC 10491 11/23/2003 FOOD SERVICE CONTR LUNCH 10-0-2560-403-0 66665.16
ARDOR HEALTH 27959 10/17/2009 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 16-0-2190-310-0 2144.00
ARDOR HEALTH 28237 10/31/2009 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 2680.00
ARDCR HEALTH 25194 12/19/2009 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 2680, 00
ARDOR HEALTH 28925 12/05/2009 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 2680.00
RRDOR HEALTH 29194 12/19/2009 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2130-310-0 2680.00
ARDOR HEALTH 29061 12/12/2009 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 2680.,00
AT&T 0586762108  12/14/2009 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFIWRE 10-0-2225-470-0 302.25
DEBRA BARRY REIMB. COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MTE SER 10-0-2225-323-10 528,02
BERNARDI, JACQUELYN REIMB. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS  10-9-1110-422-0 50.00
DR. MICHAEL C. BERTHOLD S. LE 12/16/2009 10-0-2140-300-88 500.00
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP DEC. 2003 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR DENTAL INS 10-0-1110-223-0 1546.38
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP EARLY CHILD (BLENDED] DENTAL INS  10-0-1112-223-0 33.62
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL INS 10-0-1214-223-0 331.62
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP CROSS CATEGORICAL DENTAL INS 10-0-1220-223-0 302.55
BLUE CRQSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP BOCIAL, WORK SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2113-223-0 33.62
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP SPEECH PATH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2152-223-0 67.23
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP COMP ASST INSTR SERV DENTAL INS TE 10-0-2225-223-0 33.62
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP OFFICE OF PRINC SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2410-223-0 67.23
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DENTAL TNS 10-0-2510-223-0 33.62
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAF FISCAL SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2520-223-0 33.62
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL FLAN DEC. 2009 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR DENTAL INS 10-0-1110-223-0 4074.00
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHTELD DENTAL PLAN TUITICN PRESCHOOL DENTAL INS 10-0-1111-223-0 102,71
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) DENTAL INS  10-0-1112-223-0 68.47
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN CROSS CATEGORICAL DENTAL INS 10-0-1220-223-0 821.65
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN BILINGUAL DENTAL INS 10-0-1800-223-0 205.41
BLUE CRCSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAT, PLAN SOCIAL WCORK SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2113-223-0 205.41
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHTELD DENTAL PLAN HEALTH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2134-223-0 68.47
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN PSYCH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2142-223-0 68.47
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN SPEECH PATH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2152-223-0 205.41
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV DENTAL INS  10-0-2210-223-0 34.24
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL. PLAN EDUC MEDTA SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2222-223-0 34.24
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN COMP ASST INSTR SERV DENTAL INS TE 10-0-2225-223-0 102.71
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN OFFICE OF SUPT SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2321-223-0 34.24
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN OFFICE OF PRINC SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2410-223-0 376.59
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2510-223-0 34.24
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN FISCAL SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2520-223-0 34.24
TRACH BOTTA REIMB. TNSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS  10-10-1110-422-0 49.47
RACHEL BUTWIN REIMB. CROSS CATEGORICAL MATERIALS 10-0-1220-422-0 87.57
JANICE CBRR MLGE RETME OFFICE OF FRINC SERV TRAVET. PRINC/ 10-0-2410-332-0 260.70
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CHICAGC HERRING S0CIETY
CHICAGO HEARING S0OCIETY
CHICAGO HEARING SOCIETY
COMPUTER COMPCNET REPAIR
CONSTANTINE, PAULA

COVINGTCN SCHOOL

CYNTHIA A PAVESICH & ASSQOCIATES
DELTA EDUCATION

DISTANT HORIZON, INC.

DISTANT HORIZON, INC.

DLB EDUCATIONAL CORPORATICON
EASTERN ILLINCOIS UNIVERSITY
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COQPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT CCOPERATIVE
EDUCATICNAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT CCOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAT, BENEFIT COQOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATTONAT, BENEFIT CCOPERATIVE
EDUCATTONAL BENEFTT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATICONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT CQOPERATIVE
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COQPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COQPERATIVE
EDUCATTIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT CCOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAI, BENEFIT COQRERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT CCCOPERATIVE
EDUCATICNAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATTOMAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAI, BENEFIT CCOOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL, BENEFIT COQPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFTIT CCOOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COCPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAI, BENEFIT COOPERATIVE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE

1/04/2010 1/08/2010 1/15/2010 1/25/2010 1/25/2010
310 311 312 472
INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION

H5070161
H5069920
HSG70221
318855
REIMB.

PBIS REIMB.
12499
302500057227
11302

12058
2011989
LETTIERE MBR

JAN. 2010

JAN, 2010

FEB, 2010

11/23/2009
11/10/2009
11/25/2009
12/15/2009

12/28/2009
12/21/2009
12/11/2009

1/07/2010
12/14/2009

CROSS CATEGORICAL PURCH SERV
CROSS CATEGCORTCAL PURCH SERV
CROSS CATEGORICAL PURCH SERV

COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MTE SER
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
BD OF EDUC SERV RESIDENCY
TNSTRUCTION-REGULAR TXTBKS/WRKBK
COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC
COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC
EDUC MEDIA SERV BOOK & REF M

IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV DUES & FEES
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR HEALTH INS
EARLY CHILD (BLENDED} HEALTH INS
EARLY CHILDHOOD HEALTH INS

CROSS CATEGORICAL HEALTH INS
BILINGUAL HEALTH INS

SOCIAL, WORK SERV HEALTH INS
HEALTH SERV HEALTH INS

SPEECH PATH SERV HEALTH INS

COMP ASST INSTR SERV HEALTH INS TE
ASSESS & TESTING HEALTH INS
OFFICE QF PRINC SERV HEALTH INS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR HEALTH INS
TUITION PRESCHOOL HEALTH INS
EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) HEALTH INS
CROSS CATEGORICAL HEALTH INS
BILTNGUAL HEALTH INS

SOCIAL WORX SERV HEALTH INS
HEALTH SERV HEALTH INS

SPEECH PATH SERV HEALTH INS

EDUC MEDIA SERV HEALTH INS

COMP ASST INSTR SERV HEALTH INS TE
PSYCH SERV HEALTH INS

IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV HEALTH INS
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV HEALTH INS
OFFICE OF PRINC SERV HEALTH TINS
DIRECT BUS SUP SERV HEALTH INS
FISCAL SERV HEATTH INS

TITLE 1 HEALTH INS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR LIFE INS
TUITION PRESCHOOL LIFE INS

EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) LIFE INS
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE INS

CROSS CATEG@ORICAL LIFE INS

TITLE 1 LIFE INS

BILINGUAL LIFE INS

SOCIAL WORK SERV LIFE IKS.

HEALTH SERV LIFE INS

10-0-1220-390-0
10-0-1220-390-0
10-0-1220-390-0
10-0-2225-323-10
10-7-1110-422-0
10-2-1110-422-0
10-0-2319-300-0
10-0-1110-424-0
10-0-2225-310-10
10-0-2225-310-10
10-5-2222-430-0
10-0-2210-640-0
10-0-1110-222-0
10-0-1112-222-0Q
10-0-1214-222-0
10-0-1220-222-0
10-0-1800-222-0
10-0-2113-222-0
10-0-2134-222-0
10-0-2152-222-0
10-0-2225-222-0
10-0-2230-222-0
10-0-2410-222-0
10-0-1110-222-0
10-0-1111-222-0
10-0-1112-222~0
10-0-1220-222-0
10-0-1800-222-0
10-0-2113-222-0
10-0-2134-222-0
10-0-2152-222-0
10-¢-2222-222-0
10-0-2225-222-0
10-0-2142-222-0
10-0-2210-222-0
10-0-2321-222-0
10-0-2410-222-0
10-0-2510-222-0
10-0-2520-222-0
10-0-1250-222-0
10-0-1110-221-0
10-0-1111-221-0
10-0-1112-221-0
10-0-1214-221-0
10-0-1220-221-0
10-0-1250-221-0
10-0-1800-221-0
10-0-2113-221-0
10-0-2134-221-0

11.0.00
110.00
11¢.00
309.00
4.38
201.467
B55.40
10175.79
180.00
300.00
597.76
35.00
55455,61
387.36
1099.03
10855.07
1162.07
1162.07
1029,03
2198.05
2198.05
1099.03
5170.81
74145.25
1704.05
426.74
15765,13
2557.54
2560.45
853.48
4261.59
426,74
1704.05
2981.36
853.48
1704.05
8520.27
1277,33
3831.93
426.74
693.46
5.75
13.80
11.50
127.08
2.30
27.60
28.756
12.65
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EDUCATTONAL
EDUCATIONAL
EDUCATICNAL
EDUCATIONAL
EDUCATIONAL
EDUCATIONAL
EDUCATIONAL

EDUCATIONAL
EDUCATIONAL
EDUCATIONAL
PHYLLTS EKLIN
ELIM CHRISTIAN SCHOCL
FEDERAL SUPPLY USA
LAURE FERRELL

LAURA
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH

BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT
BENEFIT

FERRELL

THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD
THIRD

BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK

COOPERATIVE
COOPERATIVE
COOPERATIVE
COOFERATIVE
COORPERATIVE
COOPERATIVE
COOPERATIVE
COOPERATIVE
COOPERATIVE
COCPERATIVE

REIMB.
130070

99¢18

IETC REIMB.
TASBO REIME.

12/31/2009
11/09/2009

PSYCH SERV LIFE INS
SPEECH PATH SERV LIFE INS

IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV LIFE INS
EDUC MEDIA SERV LIFE INS

INSTR SERV LIFE INS TECH
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV LIFE INS
ASSESS & TESTING LIFE INS

OFFICE OF PRINC SERV LIFE INS

COMP ASST

DIRECT BUS SUP SERV LIFE INS
FISCAL SERV LIFE INS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITIONOTHER
FOOD SERVICE CAP OUTLAY
IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV PRCF SERV TI
IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV PROF SERV TI
COMP ASST INSTR SERV CAP CUTLAY CO
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV TRAVEL
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV DUES & FEES
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES
10-0-2210-310-89
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
TNSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV TRAVEL
IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV SUPPLIES CUR
IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV DUES & FEES
HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES
COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MIE SER
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
INSTRUCTICN-REGULAR TXTBKS/WRKBK
DIRECT BUS SUP SERV SUPPLIES
DIRECT BUS SUP SERV TRAVEL
DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DUES & FEES
BD OF EDUC SERV DIST OFF EXP
INSTRUCTTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
EC BLOCK GRANT MATERIALS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
CROSS CATEGORICAL SUPPLIES
10-0-1800-410-14
IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV PROF SERV ID
PSYCH SERV PROF. OR@,
CROSS CATEGORICAL TEST MATRL
CROSS CATEGORICAL SUPPLIES

10-0-2142-221-0
10-0-2152-221-0
10-0-2210-221-0
10-0-2222-221-0
10-0-2225-221-0
10-0-2321-221-0
10~-0-2230-221-0
10-0-2410-221-0
10-0-2510-221-0
10-0-2520-221-0
10-9-1110-422-0
10-0-4120-605-0
10-0-2560-540-0
10-0-2210-310-87
10-0-2210-310-87
10-0-2225-543-0
10-0-2321-332-0C
10-0-2321-640-0
10-0-2321-410-0

1040.00

10-6-1110-422-0
10-6-1110-410-0
16-0-2321-332-0
10-0-2210-410-0
10-0~2210-640-0
10-4-2134-410-0
10-0-2225-323-10
10-6-1110-410-0
10-1-1110-422-0
10-0-1110-424-0
10-0-2510-410-0
10-0-2510-332-0
10-0-2510-640-0
10-0-2319-410~0
10-4-1110-422-0
10-0-1112-422-11
10-7-1110-422-0
10-0-1220-410-0

519.20

10-0-2210-310-88
10-0-2142-640-0
10-0-1220-441-0
10-0-1220-410-0

CROSS CATEGORICAL MATERIALS 10-0-1220-422-0

COMMUNITY SERVICE PURCH SERV TITLE
EMER RESP CRISIS MGMT SUP/MATRL
EC BLOCK GRANT MATERIALS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES
HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES

10-0-3000-300-89
10-0-2540-491-12
10-0-1112-422-11
10-9-1110-410-0
10-9-2134-410-0

405.70
10881.80
2617.58
264.8B6
55.00
10321.71
6.55
1390.00
299,37

106.93
419.95
118.54
69.24
224.00-
258,10
116.00-
B06.84
41.57
75.75
S4.64
147.77
204.85
2116.24
367.61
236.35
99,11
§2.49-

3478.04
175.00
B04.78
1682.57
3780.85

79,00
453.50
911.20
513.42

25.70-



< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > > SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAYMENT DATE 1/25/201¢ DISTRICT 123 PRGE 4

DATE (8) PROCESSED 12/21/2009 1/04/2010 1/08/2010 1/15/2010 1/25/2010 1/25/2010

VOUCHER NUMBER (S) 309 310 311 312 472

VENDOR NRME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOQUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-9-1110-410-0 271,18
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-5-1110-410-0 B4.32
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF PRINC SERV POSTRGE 10-0-2410-340-0 44.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK EDUC MEDIA SERV BOOK & REF M 10-5-2222-430-0 173.89
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS 10-0-1110-422-0 171.78
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS 10-0-1310-422-0 1509.80
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 582.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK QFFICE OF SUPT SERV TRAVEL 10-0-2321-332-0 208.73
FIFTH THIRD BANK QFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 399.68
FIFTH THIRD BANX INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-5-1110-410-0 59.61
FIFTH THIRD BANK BI» OF EDUC SERV DIST OFF EXP 10-0-2319-410-0 24,54
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 37.75
FIFTH THIRD BANK DIRECT BUS SUF SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2510-410-0 5Z.15
FIFTH THIRD BANK BD QF EDUC SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2319-310-0 85,00
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-2-1110-410-0 130.13
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-4-1110-410-0 44.54
FIFTH THIRD BANK OCC THERAPY SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-21%0-410-0 6l.62-
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 121.63
FIFTH THIRD BANK BD OF EDUC SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2319-310-0 23,50
FIFTH THIRD BANK FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 10-0-2560-410-0 184.82
FIFTH THIRD BANK CROS55 CATEGORICAL SUPPLIES 10-0-1220-410-0 ' 21,96
FIFTH THIRD BANK COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE 10-0-2225-470-0 2602.17
FIFTH THIRD BANK ’ COMP ASST INSTR SERV CAF OUTLAY CO 10-0-2225-543-0 249,99
FIFTH THIRD BAKK COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MTE SER 10-0-2225-3231-10 140.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-2-1110-410-0 142.84
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS 10-2-1110~-422-0 382.58
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE QOF PRINC SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2410-410-0 264.17
FIFTH THIRD BANK HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 10-10-2134-410-0 493.20
FIFTH THIRD BANK BEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 10-4-2134-410-0 236.40-
SHANNON FINN REIMB. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS 10-7-1110-422-0 10.00
SHANNON FINN REIMBE, INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-7-1110-410-0 4.39
SHANNON FINN REIMB. INSTRUCTICON-REGULAR TNSTR MATRLS 10-7-1110-422-0 6.00
FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES E65810B 8/31/2009 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TXTEXS/WRKBK 10-0-1110-424-0 186.20
FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 565810A 8/21/2009 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TXTBXS/WRKBX 10-0-1110-424-0 3145.88
FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 632807A-1 11/18/200% EDUC MEDIA SERV BCOK & REF M 10-10;2222—430-0 210,23
FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 632807 -2 10/14/2009 EDUC MEDIA SERV BOOK & REF M 10-10-2222-430-0 660.56
FRANK COONEY COMPANY 41882 12/10/2009 FOOD SERVICE CAP OUTLAY 10-0-2560-540-0 228.60
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 726 1/69/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 1565.00
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 727 1/09/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 4950.00
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 724 12/15/2009 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 3187.50
MARY GIOVANNAZZI MLGE REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL 10-0-1110-332-0 $.52
LORI GLOODT REIMB. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 55.86
LORI GLOODT REIME. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 16-9-1110-410-0 ' 102.62
HINCKLEY SPRINGS 5775522 12/27/2009 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 109.21
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO JAN. 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNUITIES 10-0-1220-224-0 ) 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO QFFICE QF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410-224-0 166.67
ICE FERRELL/ICE IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV PROF SERV TI 10-0-2210-310-87 260.00

ING LIFE INSURAMNCE AND ANNUITY COMPANJAN, 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 500.01



PAYMENT DATE 1/25/2010
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DATE (S) PROCESSED 12/21/2009 1/04/2010 1/08/2010 1/15/2010 1/25/201¢ 1/25/2010
VOUCHER NUMBER/{S) 309 310 311 312 472
VENDOR NAME INVOICE # ANLD DATE DESCRIPTION

ING LIFE INSURRNCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN

INTERACT

INTERACT

INTERACT

JOHN XEHL

LAKESHORE LEARRNING
LAKESHORE LEBRNING MATERTALS
LANTER DISTRIBUTING
LANTER DISTRIBUTING
VICTORIA V LAVIGNE PHD
LETTIERE, SHEILA

LETTTERE, SHEILA

LOCKCUT BOOKS

BETH LYONS

MICHELLE MALONE

MARSHALL CAVENDISH

MERKLE, JULIANNA

MG TRUST COMPANY

MG TRUST CCMPANY

MG TRUST COMFANY

MG TRUST COMPANY

MIDWEST PRINCIPALS' CENTER
MIDWEST PRINCIPALS' CENTER
JOHN MITCHELL

JOHEN MITCHELL

MULCANY, KATHERINE

NATIONAL COUNCIL COF TEARCHERS OF MATH

NATIONAL LOUILS UNIVERSITY
NATTONRL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
NATTONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL LOUTS UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL LOULS UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
NATTONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY
MARILYN NOWAK

1859-12
1849-42
1834-34
REIMB.
4605470110
409448
5113763
51150937

5. LE

MLGE REIMB
REIMB.
ARUD074638
REIMB.
MLGE. REIMB.
R 829567
REIMB.
JAN. 2010

R29239
R29239
REIMB.
REIMB.
REIMB.
R21209
RR2010137
RR2010137
RR2010134
RR2010134
RR2010136
RR2010136
RR2010135
RR2010135
RR2010138
RR2010138
REIMBE,

NTS
NTS
NTS
NTS
N1S
QAK

NATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES
MNATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES
NATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES
NATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES
NATTONAL THERAPY SERVICES

08D101
0sD212
0SD912
0sD912
05D212

LAWN - HOMETOWN SCHCOL DISTRICT 1

0118B
0075B
0075B
0218B
01438

KATHLEEN J OGEAN
OLLIS BQCK CORP
CLLIS BOOK CORP
QLLIS BOOK CORP

RETMB.
238379
238350
238348

12/03/200%
11/23/2009
11/10/2009

1/13/2010
12/08/2009
11/26/2009
12/18/2009
11/30/2009

12/07/2009

10/14/2009

12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/200%
12/04/2009
12/04/2009

1/11/2010
12/07/200%
12/07/2009
12/21/2009
12/14/2009

12/14/2009
11/23/2009
11/23/2009

COMF ASS5T INSTR SERV ANNUITIES TEC

FISCAL SERV ANNUITIES
INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS
INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR BAND MATRLS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS